
Race:1
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

Welcome to Kilcohan Park 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-WFD] 67 6 1221Mr. Bryan  Cunningham (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Lisnastrane Bell).Sep'21SHEERAGHS ANNA TPW €4,635

Jul 24'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.31 3333 4th 8.5L EP,Fd 29.61 Sand 11/4WFDWhiteys Miranda 30.20
Jul 10'25 67 525R    A7 T3 3.27 1122 3rd 7L EP,Ld 1 29.35 Sand 11/8WFDCrack On Luna 29.84
Mar 6'25 67 525R    A7 T2 3.29 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.82 Sand 7/1 WFDBarra Klaus *29.82
Feb 27'25 66 525R    A8 T3 3.24 2111 1st 2L Ld1/2,StyOn 30.04 Sand 4/1 WFDCrack On Sadie *30.04
Nov 7'24 67 525R    A7 T2 3.26 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.79 Sand 11/4WFDAvalon Wildcat *29.79

Blue

2 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 11 1 12Mr. Francis Power (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Hilark Brae).Jul'23HILLDUN SHADOW TPW €545

Jul 24'25 59 525R    A6 T1 3.34 5533 2nd 8L SlAw,FinWl 28.97 Sand 11/2WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.53
Jul 17'25 60 525R    A5 T6 3.39 6665 2nd 1L SlAw,RnOn 29.81 Sand 8/1 WFDJumbos Harvey 29.88
Jul 10'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.36 6646 3rd 13L MsdBk,RnOn 29.18 Sand 11/2WFDTycoon Jacob 30.09
Jun 14'25 60 575R    A5 T6 6.04 6666 5th 10.5L SlAw,NvShw 31.85 Sand 6/1 WFDEl Prez George 32.58
Jan 18'25 59 525R    A7 T6 3.35 1111 1st 16L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.37 Sand 3/1 WFDPurple Cashout *29.37

White

3 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-WFD] 46 4 910Mr. Patrick J.  Hearne (Co. Waterford.) Iwbd.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Hot Jamaica).Sep'21HUSKY COOPER TPW €2,980

Jul 17'25 81 525R    A6 T3 3.37 4443 2nd 5L RL 2,FinWl 29.37 Sand 11/2WFDCrack On Mack 29.72
Jul 3'25 81 525R    A6 T3 3.34 6665 3rd 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.69 Sand 7/2 WFDDungill Lola 29.83
May 8'25 80 525R    A6 T2 3.37 3421 1st 4L RL 3,FinWl 29.40+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDIanthetyrant *29.50
Mar 27'25 80 525R    A6 T3 3.37 4444 2nd 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.53 Sand 10/3WFDFly Molly 29.67
Feb 27'25 80 525R    A7 T2 3.35 6533 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 30.04 Sand 4/1 WFDAlmighty Tom *30.04

Black

4 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-WFD] 104 16 2016Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Fenor) Mbe.D.(Bull Run Bolt-Barra Jersey).Oct'20BARRA KLAUS TPW €7,515

Jul 24'25 71 525R    A6 T3 3.32 5555 5th 5.5L Outp,NvShw 29.75 Sand 6/1 WFDForce Ten 30.13
Jul 17'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.39 3333 4th 9L CrdRu,RnOn 29.35 Sand 7/1 WFDAnn Spags 29.98
Jun 26'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.33 5211 1st 1L Ld 2,FinWl 29.69 Sand 9/1 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.69
May 29'2 68 525R    A5 T4 3.27 1111 1st hd DspLd,LdNrL 29.83 Sand 4/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.83
May 15'2 68 525R    A6 T5 3.34 3332 1st 1L Outp,Strfin 29.61 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Nick *29.61

Orange

5 [29.68]Late-Jet Stream Dash

TR: Owner[29.68-WFD] 41 3 98Mr. Michael BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Jet Stream Debit).Sep'22CRACK ON SHAY TPW €2,380

Jul 24'25 80 525R    A6 T6 3.36 6655 4th 14.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.97 Sand 10/3WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.98
Jul 17'25 80 525R    A7 T4 3.26 2222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 29.83 Sand 6/4F WFDWhiteys Miranda *29.83
Jul 3'25 81 525R    A6 T5 3.34 5444 2nd 1.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.72 Sand 11/2WFDNowayned 29.82
Jun 5'25 81 525R    A8 T5 3.34 4422 2nd 1L M-W,FinWl 29.78 Sand 9/2 WFDTycoon Vavavoom 29.85
Nov 21'24 83 525R    A6 T5 3.43 5553 1st sh Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.87 Sand 9/4F WFDJimmy Thecooper *29.87

Stripes

6 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-WFD] 29 6 35Mrs Emily  Mackey. (Waterford.) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Brynoffa Rosie).Jan'22BRYNOFFA DAISY TPW €2,130

Jul 5'25 53 525R    A6 T6 3.33 4466 6th 14.0L/nk SlAw,EP 29.10 Sand 5/2 WFDBankrobber 30.10
Jun 12'25 53 525R    A7 T6 3.33 1111 1st 11L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.75 Sand 10/3WFDJumbos Daisy *29.75
Apr 17'25 56 525R    A8 T6 3.42 4322 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.67+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDWaittillwesee *29.87
May 2'24 57 525R    A6 T6 3.27 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.92 -.40 Slow 2/1 WFDCrack On Rosie *29.52
Apr 4'24 58 525R    A5 T6 3.37 5111 1st 1L Ld 2,AHandy 29.51 Sand 4/1 WFDJumbos Cooper *29.51

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The Upcoming Sweepstakes @ Kilcohan Park 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A4
T3 A8 A5
T4 A8 A7
T5 A7 A5
T6 A8 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-WFD] 10 0 22Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24ALMIGHTY ORLA TPW €450

Jul 19'25 63 525R    A6 T6 3.31 3355 5th 13L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.85 -.20 Slow 3/1 WFDAlmighty Mikie 30.56
Jul 10'25 63 525R    A6 T5 3.31 4455 2nd 4.5L Outp,FinWl 29.72 Sand 10/3WFDTycoon Fota 30.03
Jun 26'25 63 525R    A8 T4 3.40 5522 2nd hd Outp,FinWl 29.88 Sand 7/4F WFDKilmalooda Gem 29.89
May 15'2 63 525R    A7 T2 3.27 3344 4th 3.5L EP,StyOn 29.62 Sand 5/2 WFDLeaders Bono 29.86
May 10'2 62 525R    A7 T4 3.23 3333 3rd 3.0L EvAw,FinWl 29.61+.20 Fast 6/1 WFDSavana Catapilla 30.02

Blue

2 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-WFD] 43 4 79Miss Katy O'Regan (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Highpath Candy).Jul'21HIGHPATH I DUNNO TPW €2,605

Jul 24'25 65 525R    A6 T3 3.29 2224 4th 7L/sh EP,Fd 29.67 Sand 9/2 WFDBlue Bucko 30.17
Jul 3'25 63 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L 16.81 Sand WFDHighpath Pheebs 17.23
Feb 6'25 64 525R    A5 T4 3.29 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.48 Sand 10/3WFDBay Cruiser *29.48
Dec 5'24 63 525R    A7 T4 3.29 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,FinWl 29.60 Sand 9/4 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.60
Jul 27'24 65 525R    A5 T4 3.27 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.51 Sand 4/1 WFDBanse Crusade *29.51

White

3 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-WFD] 125 9 2428Mr. Patrick O'Neill (Dunhill) Ibk.B.(Makeshift-Bricken Brett).Mar'20RISK MANAGEMENT TPW €7,480

Jul 24'25 59 525R    A7 T2 3.37 3322 2nd 2L AHandy,StyO 29.96 Sand 7/1 WFDSt Moling Lad 30.10
Jul 17'25 59 525R    A7 T1 3.38 4433 6th 12.5L EP,Fd 29.83 Sand 11/2WFDCrack On Shay 30.70
May 8'25 55 525R    A8 T2 3.48 5544 3rd 6L AHandy,StyO 29.89+.10 Fast 6/1 WFDLeaders Bono 30.41
Feb 20'25 55 525R    A8 T4 3.38 6632 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 30.40 -.20 Slow 11/4WFDForge Roisin *30.20
Jan 16'25 58 525R    A7 T1 3.40 5554 2nd 6L Mid,FinWl 29.69 Sand 4/1 WFDWhiteys Dawn 30.11

Black

4 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-WFD] 7 0 21Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Hillside Elsie).Nov'22RICHIE THECOOPER TPW €360

Jul 19'25 81 525R    A6 T4 3.44 6644 4th 10L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.85 -.20 Slow 3/1 WFDAlmighty Mikie 30.35
Jul 10'25 81 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.82 Sand 4/1 WFDSavos Freya 29.96
Jun 26'25 81 525R    A8 T6 3.36 3244 4th 9.5L/hd EP,Fd 29.88 Sand 7/2 WFDKilmalooda Gem 30.55
Feb 22'25 80 525R    A7 T3 3.17 1111 3rd 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.95 Sand 4/1 WFDForce Ten 29.98
Jan 25'25 80 525R    ON2 T1 3.33 4433 3rd 3L/hd MvdOff2,Fin 29.80 Sand 4/1 WFDWhite Lulu 30.02

Orange

5 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-WFD] 8 2 14Mr. Leo Dunphy/Mr. Al Hanley (Co. Kilkenn Mwbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lululemon).Aug'23WHITE LULU TPW €930

Jul 10'25 66 525R    A6 T5 3.25 3222 2nd 0.5L DspLd,RnOn 29.99 Sand 15/8WFDJumbos Harvey 30.02
Jun 19'25 66 525R    A6 T2 3.28 5544 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.69 Sand 2/1 WFDDetermined Ator 30.00
May 10'2 66 525R    A5 T6 3.16 2222 2nd 2L EP,Chl 1 29.32+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDAstons Douglas 29.66
Feb 15'25 67 525R    A7 T6 3.21 1111 1st 5L EP,Ld 1 29.59 Sand 4/6F WFDBlacked Out *29.59
Jan 25'25 66 525R    ON2 T6 3.26 1112 1st hd DspLd,LdNrL 29.80 Sand 3/1 WFDSkibidi Rizzler *29.80

Stripes

6 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-WFD] 12 0 01Ms.Margaret Flynn (Stradbally) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Bees Dream).Dec'22FAMOUS BABE TPW €240

Jul 10'25 58 525R    A7 T6 3.52 5555 4th 11L SlAw,RnOn 29.35 Sand 5/1 WFDCrack On Luna 30.12
Jun 22'25 58 525R    A7 T1 3.15 6666 6th 9.50L LckEP,NvSh 29.61 Sand 6/1 CMLPops Bucks 30.27
May 23'2 59 525R    A8 T2 3.18 6666 5th 3.50L/sh/SlAw,FinWl 29.79 Sand 4/1 CMLAlmighty Danny 30.06
May 3'25 59 730R    DD0 T3 14.46 6655 5th 21L SlAw,NvShw 41.21+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDJet Stream Jane 42.88
Apr 13'25 59 525R    A7 T3 3.14 5666 5th 4.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.92 Sand 6/1 CMLMinor Malachi 30.20

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

The Matchbook Best Odds on Greyhounds 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-WFD] 3 0 10Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Railroad Lass).Jul'23CRACK ON OZZY TPW €40

Jul 26'25 70 525R    A5 T3 3.29 6666 6th 19L Blk 2,NvShw 28.89 Sand 6/1 WFDScrahan Flight 30.22
Jun 28'25 70 525R    A7 T1 3.32 3rd 9.00L EP,RnOn 29.05 Sand 4/1 WFDFagans Sonny 29.68
Jun 7'25 70 525R    ON2 T5 3.31 3444 4th 7.5L/hd Outp,Styd 29.33 Sand 5/2 WFDMister Dipper 29.86
May 22'2 71 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 17.11 Sand WFDCrack On Judy 17.39
Jan 23'25 69 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L RL 30.33 Sand WFDCrack On Mack 30.47

Blue

2 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 94 20 1117Mr.Derek Kehoe (Thurles) If.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Sybil).Oct'21SLANEYSIDE MESSI TPW €7,858

Jul 26'25 70 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 30.85 Sand WFD *30.85
May 15'2 74 525R    A5 T4 3.25 2223 6th 11L/sh EP,Fd 29.19 Sand 11/2WFDShes A Believer 29.97
Apr 24'25 73 525R    A7 T3 3.25 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.55 Sand 15/8WFDCrack On Sadie *29.55
Apr 10'25 74 525R    A6 T3 3.23 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 30.00+.15 Fast 7/2 WFDDebs Havanna 30.17
Feb 20'25 74 525R    A5 T4 3.21 1111 1st 1L EP,Ld 1 29.85 -.20 Slow 11/2WFDBing Wind Speed *29.65

White

3 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-WFD] 34 5 39Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Idkbd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Mary The Thief).Sep'22KNOCKDUFF WILD TPW €2,343

Jul 17'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.24 2244 4th 6.5L EP,Chl 1 29.26 Sand 10/3WFDSlaneyside Pro 29.71
Jul 10'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.34 4445 5th 5L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.22 Sand 9/4 WFDFly Molly 29.59
May 15'2 72 525R    A4 T3 3.22 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.13 Sand 9/4 WFDGraces Boy *29.13
Apr 3'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.22 1111 1st nk Ld 1,DH 29.25 Sand 5/2 WFDRockmount Stella *29.25
Mar 13'25 71 525R    A4 T3 3.17 1111 1st 6L FAw,ALd 29.16 Sand 13/8WFDNans Ziggy *29.16

Black

4 [29.45]
TR: Jonathan Rolle[29.45-WFD] 15 3 21Mr. Jonathan  Rolle (Cheekpoint) Ibe.D.(King Sheeran-Native Treasure).Jul'23BLUE BUCKO TPW €1,090

Jul 24'25 82 525R    A6 T2 3.40 5553 1st 2L Crd 3,Strfin 29.67 Sand 5/2 WFDQuibble *29.67
Jul 17'25 84 525R    A5 T2 3.40 3336 6th 2L/dis Fell4,Fin 29.81 Sand 11/4WFDJumbos Harvey
Jul 10'25 84 525R    A5 T3 3.30 3322 2nd sh AHandy,FinW 29.52 Sand 10/3WFDAnn Spags 29.53
May 8'25 81 525R    A6 T1 3.34 2211 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 29.35+.10 Fast 2/1 WFDNans Julie *29.45
Mar 22'25 84 525R    A7 T1 3.28 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,Bmp 1 29.58 Sand 6/4F WFDNaylors Willie *29.58

Orange

5 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 36 6 73Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Mbk.D.(Run Happy-Mrs Will).Jun'22YOURE A TIPPER TPW €2,720

Jul 10'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.29 5655 5th 9.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.25 Sand 9/2 WFDAirmount Lucky 29.91
Jul 3'25 70 525R    A4 T5 3.19 3333 3rd 6L Chl 1,Bmp 1 29.38 Sand 7/2 WFDDebs Houdini 29.80
Jun 5'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.24 2211 1st 3.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.40 Sand 5/2F WFDJacktavern Panda *29.40
May 29'2 71 525R    A7 T3 3.27 2111 1st 10L Ld1/2,drclr 29.58 Sand 5/4F WFDAoife Thecooper *29.58
Dec 20'24 73 525R    A5 T5 3.23 2222 1st 2L ClrRn,LdNrL 29.21 Sand 5/2 WFDBrynoffa Benson *29.21

Stripes

6 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-WFD] 10 1 23Mr Paul Fox/Mr. Sean  Phelan (Mullinavat) Wbk.D.(Belles Direction-Determined Troll).Feb'22DETERMINED ATOR TPW €603

Jul 24'25 65 525R    A4 T5 3.34 5555 5th 13.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 28.94 Sand 9/1 WFDPlacid Pio 29.89
Jul 10'25 68 525R    A4 T6 3.17 3322 3rd 3L/nk ClrRn,AHand 29.29 Sand 17/2WFDBallybrazil Cuba 29.52
Jun 19'25 68 525R    A6 T6 3.12 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 29.69 Sand 8/1 WFDBrynoffa Becks *29.69
May 15'2 66 525R    A8 T5 3.35 6622 2nd 1L EvCh,Chl 3 29.80 Sand 11/4WFDBenji Thecooper 29.87
May 10'2 67 525R    A8 T2 3.30 3332 2nd 1L FinWl,DH 29.77+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDPearse Thecooper 30.04

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A4
Waterford

Follow Us On Facebook, X & Instagram 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-WFD] 10 1 20Mr. Eamon  Mackey/Mr. Mark Thompson ( Ibef.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Brynoffa Arminta).Aug'23BRYNOFFA MERCURY TPW €485

Jul 17'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.31 4433 3rd 5.5L SlAw,EP 29.26 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Pro 29.64
Jul 10'25 62 525R    A3 T2 3.41 6655 5th 9.5L MsdBk,NvSh 28.98 Sand 9/2 WFDSaltees Royal 29.64
Jun 19'25 62 525R    A3 T3 3.34 3333 3rd 3L EP,A 3rd 29.24 Sand 3/1 WFDSheeraghs Panter 29.45
May 24'2 62 525R    A2 T6 3.33 5545 4th 9L MsdBk,NvSh 28.90 Sand 8/1 WFDDelilahs Arc 29.53
Apr 26'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.23 1111 1st 7.5L EP,Ld 1 29.09 Sand 5/2 WFDShunters Keano *29.09

Blue

2 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-WFD] 34 6 68Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Lough Saoirse).Nov'22JUMBOS DAISY TPW €2,780

Jul 26'25 65 525R    A4 T4 3.19 2222 2nd 4L EP,Chl 2 28.86 Sand 5/1 WFDTwilight Brook 29.14
Jul 17'25 65 525R    A4 T2 3.21 1121 3rd 3L QAw,Ld 1 29.40 Sand 10/3WFDNans Ziggy 29.61
Jun 26'25 64 525R    A5 T1 3.21 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.49 Sand 5/1 WFDRisk It Duke *29.49
Jun 19'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.30 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.64 Sand 7/1 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.64
Mar 6'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.28 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,FinWl 29.87 Sand 15/8WFDClassy Dragon *29.87

White

3 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 61 12 67Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Iwbd.D.(Fahee Storm-Hollyoak Olivia/).Jul'22ALMIGHTY TOM TPW €4,610

Jul 24'25 67 525R    A5 T5 3.24 1111 1st 5.5L RlRu,ALd 29.41 Sand 3/1 WFDSpeedy Marie *29.41
Jul 17'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.28 1133 3rd 1.5L Ld 1,RnOn 29.40 Sand 10/3WFDClassy Dragon 29.50
May 29'2 67 525R    A4 T3 3.17 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDBrykar Toby *29.21
May 15'2 67 525R    A5 T3 3.18 2232 2nd hd Chl 3,Strfin 29.30 Sand 4/1 WFDTyford Diamond 29.31
Apr 3'25 67 525R    A5 T4 3.22 2222 1st 1L QAw,FinWl 29.49 Sand 7/2 WFDBallybrazil Cuba *29.49

Black

4 [29.17]Late-Coppeen Derek

TR: Owner[29.17-WFD] 31 5 76Mr. Michael  Casey (Co. Waterford.) Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Rhona).Sep'22DEBS PUMA TPW €2,100

Jul 17'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.33 4444 4th 3L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 9/4F WFDNans Ziggy 29.62
Jul 10'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.29 5555 3rd 3.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.28 Sand 7/2 WFDAirmount Betty 29.52
Jun 5'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.30 5532 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.31 Sand 7/1 WFDSheeraghs Panter *29.31
May 8'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.19 2111 1st 7.5L Ld1/2,drclr 29.11+.10 Fast 6/1 WFDRisk It Duke *29.21
Apr 10'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.23 3311 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.38+.15 Fast 5/1 WFDSurprise *29.53

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-WFD] 3 0 30Mr. Leo Dunphy (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Shes Alwaysright).Sep'23CLOGGA BLACKBIRD TPW €120

Jul 24'25 71 525R    A7 T5 3.35 3222 3rd 5.5L/sh MsdBk,EP 29.05 Sand 2/1 WFDWhiteys Snake 29.44
Jul 19'25 71 525R    A7 T4 3.34 2233 3rd 12L EP,Fd 29.65 -.20 Slow N/P WFDKeas Flyer 30.29
Jul 5'25 71 525R    ON2 T3 3.35 3344 3rd 10L EP,StyOn 29.44 Sand 4/1 WFDYeah Grand 30.14
Jun 14'25 71 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 17.01 Normal WFDHes Always Right 17.22
Feb 6'25 71 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L 30.02 Sand WFDHes Always Right 30.09

Stripes

6 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-WFD] 32 7 86Ms Mary Whittle (Co.Waterford) Wbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Spark).Nov'22NANS ZIGGY TPW €2,580

Jul 17'25 57 525R    A4 T5 3.29 5333 1st 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.40 Sand 11/4WFDSlaneyside Luke *29.40
Jul 3'25 57 525R    A3 T6 3.32 6644 3rd 5L MsdBk,RnOn 28.97 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.32
Apr 10'25 56 525R    A4 T5 3.33 3111 1st 5L Ld 2,drclr 29.25+.15 Fast 6/1 WFDCoco Deluxe *29.40
Feb 27'25 56 525R    A4 T6 3.35 5531 1st 4.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.42 Sand 5/1 WFDDebs Puma *29.42
Feb 6'25 56 525R    A4 T6 3.37 5643 1st sh SlAw,Strfin 29.41 Sand 5/2 WFDShes A Believer *29.41

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  

A3
Waterford

The Traps Bar 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-WFD] 25 7 27Ms Mary  Whittle (Co. Waterford.) Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22NANS STARLING TPW €2,440

Jul 17'25 61 525R    A3 T2 3.23 2111 1st 1L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.29 Sand 9/4 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.29
Jul 5'25 61 525R    A2 T2 3.26 2222 5th 7L/hd/nk EP,Fd 28.92 Sand 4/1 WFDHappy Days Syd 29.44
May 22'2 60 525R    A4 T2 3.24 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.51 Sand 7/4F WFDAlmighty Franky *29.51
May 8'25 62 525R    A4 T2 3.27 1111 1st 6.5L Ld1/2,FinWl 29.37+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDHow Ye Marty *29.47
Mar 6'25 60 525R    A3 T6 3.23 2111 1st 1L Ld1/2,StyOn 29.16 Sand 6/1 WFDHow Ye Marty *29.16

Blue

2 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-WFD] 20 4 210Mrs. Mary Flynn (Gracedieu) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Coco Angel).Aug'23COCO DELUXE TPW €2,300

Jul 24'25 67 525R    A4 T2 3.12 1122 2nd 3L EP,Ld 1 28.94 Sand 6/5F WFDPlacid Pio 29.15
Jul 17'25 66 525R    A3 T2 3.23 1122 2nd 3L EP,Ld 1 29.00 Sand 11/4WFDBing Khaya 29.21
Jun 7'25 65 525R    A4 T3 3.17 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.08 Sand 5/1 WFDMoonveen Jemima *29.08
Mar 27'25 66 525R    A4 T1 3.26 1121 1st 0.5L DspLd,FinWl 29.43 Sand 2/1F WFDAunty Phylis *29.43
Feb 7'25 66 525R    A4 T6 3.14 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 29.37 Sand 4/1 WFDAstons Douglas *29.37

White

3 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-WFD] 42 5 1210Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Inspeed-Ballymac Fearnot).Sep'22TYCOON JACOB TPW €2,520

Jul 17'25 62 525R    A3 T4 3.29 4333 2nd 1L ClrRn,FinWl 29.29 Sand 11/2WFDNans Starling 29.36
Jul 10'25 61 525R    A6 T2 3.26 1111 1st 12L Ld1/2,drclr 29.18 Sand 7/2 WFDSurprise *29.18
Jun 12'25 62 525R    A6 T4 3.46 5543 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.91 Sand 10/3WFDNans Julie *29.91
Dec 19'24 61 525R    A5 T4 3.38 5322 1st 2L RL 2,Strfin 29.87 Sand 3/1 WFDBallygur Max *29.87
Dec 12'24 61 525R    A6 T1 3.33 6321 1st 2L RL 1,Strfin 29.54 Sand 4/1 WFDTobergal Ace *29.54

Black

4 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-WFD] 16 2 12Mr. Gerald Kiely (Ferrybank) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Airmount Tess).Apr'22AIRMOUNT BETTY TPW €980

Jul 24'25 62 525R    A3 T2 3.27 2666 6th 21.5L EP,Blk 2 28.97 Sand 13/2WFDFahee Champ 30.47
Jul 17'25 62 525R    A3 T1 3.34 4554 4th 9.0L MsdBk,EP 29.00 Sand 6/1 WFDBing Khaya 29.63
Jul 10'25 63 525R    A3 T3 3.19 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.28 Sand 17/2WFDBing Khaya *29.28
Jun 12'25 63 525R    A3 T4 3.24 3344 4th 7.0L/sh EP,Chl 1 29.14 Sand 8/1 WFDNans Owl 29.64
May 16'2 65 525R    A6 T1 3.24 2211 1st 5L Chl 1,LdBS 29.07 Sand 2/1F WFDChucklehead *29.07

Orange

5 [28.76]
TR: Brendan Murphy[28.76-WFD] 34 7 62Miss Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Carrow Daisy).Nov'21ROCKMOUNT REBEL TPW €2,515

Jul 17'25 75 525R    A3 T4 3.26 3333 3rd 3.5L AHandy,FinW 29.00 Sand 10/3WFDBing Khaya 29.24
Jul 3'25 75 525R    A3 T5 3.27 6644 1st sh Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.75 Sand 11/4WFDBing Khaya *29.75
Jun 26'25 75 525R    A3 T5 3.20 2222 1st 1.5L EP,LdNrL 29.23 Sand 11/2WFDSaltees Royal *29.23
Jan 18'25 75 525R    A4 T3 3.12 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 28.81 Sand 5/2 WFDRosegarland Niro *28.81
Feb 29'24 75 525R    A3 T2 3.22 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,CmAg 29.01 Sand 6/1 WFDWhiteys Smuggler *29.01

Stripes

6 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-WFD] 49 12 313Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Pookies Havana).May'22BALLYGUR POOKIE TPW €4,093

Jul 24'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.24 4433 3rd 5L EvAw,Blk 2 28.97 Sand 4/1 WFDFahee Champ 29.32
Jul 18'25 70 525R    A3 T6 4.53 6665 3rd 4.5L LckEP,StyOn 29.44 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Kilkenny Ringo 29.55
Jun 12'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.34 4333 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.23 Sand 9/2 WFDWhitestown West *29.23
May 29'2 69 525R    A3 T6 3.36 5544 1st 1L SlAw,Strfin 29.13 Sand 8/1 WFDDaring Bentley *29.13
Apr 24'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.25 3311 1st 3L Ld 3,drclr 29.29 Sand 5/2 WFDJumbos Buster *29.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A2
Waterford

The Bet on the Tote @ Waterford 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €515

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-WFD] 73 18 159Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Slaneyside Keyes).Mar'22SLANEYSIDE YEATS TPW €5,650

Jul 24'25 73 525R    A6 T4 3.17 1111 1st 8L EP,ALd 28.97 Sand 2/1F WFDHilldun Shadow *28.97
Jul 17'25 73 525R    A5 T4 3.23 2222 5th 2L/hd/sh EP,Bmp 1 29.81 Sand 7/2 WFDJumbos Harvey 29.97
Jun 26'25 72 525R    A6 T2 3.24 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.57 Sand 5/1 WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh *29.57
Apr 3'25 73 525R    A5 T3 3.19 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.21 Sand 7/4F WFDAlmighty Franky *29.21
Jan 30'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.20 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.45 Sand 15/8WFDSurprise *29.45

Blue

2 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-WFD] 14 4 43Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22NANS LARK TPW €1,600

Jul 3'25 68 525R    A2 T4 3.33 5555 5th 8.5L CrdRu,Bmp 1 29.02 Sand 11/4WFDSnaefell 29.61
Jun 12'25 68 525R    A4 T3 3.34 3211 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 28.94 Sand 9/4 WFDFly Molly *28.94
Mar 8'25 70 525R    A2 T4 3.23 3332 1st 1L RL 2,FinWl 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDJacktavern Tiger *29.21
Mar 1'25 70 525R    A2 T1 3.17 2222 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 29.16 Sand 5/4F WFDSaltees Royal *29.16
Feb 7'25 70 525R    A2 T1 3.26 3111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 2 29.43 Sand 6/4J WFDKelzomic Noah *29.43

White

3 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-WFD] 27 5 34Ms Susan Aydinlar Hanrahan (Co. Waterfor If.D.(Fahee Storm-Tiger Nikki).Oct'21FAHEE CHAMP TPW €2,190

Jul 24'25 86 525R    A3 T4 3.24 1111 1st 4L RlRu,ALd 28.97 Sand 10/3WFDRathfalla Logan *28.97
Jul 10'25 88 525R    A3 T2 3.23 4433 5th 4.5L/sh EP,W 4 29.28 Sand 5/2 WFDAirmount Betty 29.60
Jul 3'25 87 525R    A5 T3 3.20 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 7/4F WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.24
Feb 27'25 87 525R    A4 T4 3.21 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,A 2nd 29.07 Sand 6/4F WFDItty Bitty Banba 29.24
Aug 10'24 84 525R    A2 T2 3.26 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.17 Sand 2/1 WFDPeters Sydney *29.17

Black

4 [28.95]
TR: Brendan Murphy[28.95-WFD] 18 4 33Mr. Michael  Murphy (Co. Carlow) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Rockmount Dubh).Nov'22SNAEFELL TPW €1,510

Jul 19'25 77 525R    A2 T4 3.35 5555 5th 10L/sh MsdBk,Fd 29.30 -.20 Slow 3/1 WFDLemon Thelma 29.81
Jul 3'25 76 525R    A2 T6 3.26 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.02 Sand 10/3WFDEl Prez George *29.02
Jun 26'25 76 525R    A5 T5 3.20 1111 1st 6L EP,ALd 28.95 Sand 9/4F WFDKilgraney Glen *28.95
Sep 14'24 75 525R    A5 T3 3.26 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.24 -.10 Slow 5/4F WFDRains Bono *29.14
Aug 3'24 76 525R    ON2 T3 3.32 2211 1st 2.5L LdBS,FinWl 29.19+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDDebs Houdini *29.39

Orange

5 [28.70]
TR: Owner[28.70-WFD] 68 12 145Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Dragonfly).Sep'21CLASSY WILD TPW €4,198

Jul 17'25 65 525R    A1 T6 3.23 3334 5th 6.5L/sh EP,Fd 28.90 Sand 13/2WFDDaring Rambo 29.36
Jul 5'25 65 525R    A1 T5 3.22 4466 6th 9.75L Outp,NvShw 28.97 Sand 4/1 WFDDaring Rambo 29.65
Jun 12'25 64 525R    A2 T5 3.19 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 28.70 Sand 4/1 WFDBeebees Dream *28.70
May 29'2 64 525R    A4 T4 3.23 2211 1st 4L LdBS,FinWl 29.07 Sand 11/4WFDCoco Deluxe *29.07
Jan 16'25 65 525R    A3 T2 3.30 3221 1st 2.5L DspLd,Strfin 28.87 Sand 4/1 WFDLeaders Blaze *28.87

Stripes

6 [29.00]
TR: Joe Anglim[29.00-WFD] 24 9 45Morris-Family-Syndicate (Rosslare Harbou Wbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Bing Reba).Oct'22BING KHAYA TPW €2,645

Jul 17'25 73 525R    A3 T5 3.25 2211 1st 3L LdBS,FinWl 29.00 Sand 2/1F WFDCoco Deluxe *29.00
Jul 10'25 73 525R    A3 T6 3.26 3322 2nd 2.5L EP,Blk 4 29.28 Sand 2/1F WFDAirmount Betty 29.45
May 1'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.25 3321 1st 7L SlAw,Ld 4 29.24+.20 Fast6/4F WFDSlaneyside Yeats *29.44
Jan 30'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.35 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.00 Sand 7/2 WFDWestwood Blake *29.00
Jan 16'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.23 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.00 Sand 6/4F WFDMy Tunnel Vision *29.00

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  

A4
Waterford

Text or WhatsApp your Race Entries to 085-8544074 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 8 1 31Mr. Eamon Mackey (Waterford.) Ibk.D.(Confident Rankin-Roxholme Poppy).May'23BRYNOFFA FLASH TPW €740

Jun 21'25 75 550R    A3 T1 4.73 6666 6th 11L/nk MsdBk,NvSh 30.46 Sand 3/1 WFDMochonog Macalla 31.25
Jun 12'25 75 525R    A3 T2 3.36 6655 3rd 7.0L CrdRu,RnOn 29.14 Sand 13/8WFDNans Owl 29.63
May 29'2 75 525R    A4 T3 3.26 2222 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDSaltees Royal *29.21
May 17'2 73 525R    A5 T2 3.35 5533 3rd 5L SlAw,RnOn 28.89 Sand 3/1 WFDSparta Kingdom 29.24
Jan 25'25 73 525R    ON3 T3 3.34 2222 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 29.44 Sand 3/1 WFDSheeraghs Panter 29.65

Blue

2 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-WFD] 31 7 76E-J-E-Syndicate (Carrigeen) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23DUNGILL LOLA TPW €2,565

Jul 17'25 59 525R    A4 T2 3.29 3322 2nd 1L RL 2,Strfin 29.26 Sand 11/4WFDSlaneyside Pro 29.33
Jul 10'25 59 525R    A5 T2 3.34 3333 2nd 2.5L RL 2,FinWl 29.25 Sand 10/3WFDAirmount Lucky 29.42
Jul 3'25 60 525R    A6 T2 3.30 5543 1st 1L Outp,Strfin 29.69 Sand 13/8WFDJacktavern Panda *29.69
Mar 27'25 60 525R    A5 T6 3.29 2221 1st 1L AHandy,FinW 29.45 Sand 13/8WFDSlaneyside Max *29.45
Feb 27'25 60 525R    A5 T6 3.40 5554 1st 1L SlAw,Strfin 29.65 Sand 5/2 WFDClassy Dragon *29.65

White

3 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-WFD] 2 0 10Miss Katy  O'Regan (Co. Waterford) Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Bower Pick).Jul'23HIGHPATH EXPRESS TPW €40

Jul 5'25 67 525R    A5 T5 3.19 2233 3rd 6L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.03 Sand 4/1 WFDGlory Merc 29.45
Jun 21'25 65 525R    ON1 T5 3.30 3355 5th 9L/sh/sh EP,Fd 29.30 Sand 2/1 WFDGlory Merc 29.95
May 24'2 68 300T    T2 0.00 1st 5L 16.66 Sand WFDHighpath Pheebs *16.66
Jan 25'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L M 29.78 Sand WFDHighpath Pheebs *29.78

Black

4 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 51 5 1019Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Boyhero-Slaneyside Fergi).Nov'22SLANEYSIDE MAX TPW €3,575

Jul 24'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.29 6622 2nd 3L EP,AHandy 29.00 Sand 4/1 WFDBallygur Tommy 29.21
Jul 17'25 73 525R    A5 T3 3.25 2322 2nd 1L EP,Chl 3 29.40 Sand 10/3WFDClassy Dragon 29.47
Jul 3'25 72 525R    A5 T3 3.23 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 29.61 Sand 10/3WFDClassy Dragon *29.61
Apr 24'25 72 525R    A6 T1 3.28 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.72 Sand 7/4F WFDBrynoffa Daisy *29.72
Mar 6'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.31 2211 1st hd LdBS,HldOn 30.20 Sand 15/8WFDWhiteys Dawn *30.20

Orange

5 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-WFD] 47 5 614Mr. Patrick J.  Hearne (Waterford.) Mwbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Hot Jamaica).Sep'21HUSKY ZLANDO TPW €3,210

Jul 17'25 71 525R    A4 T1 3.27 3566 5th 6L/sh LckEP,NvSh 29.40 Sand 5/1 WFDNans Ziggy 29.83
Jul 3'25 71 525R    A4 T2 3.24 3333 3rd 6L EP,A 3rd 29.17 Sand 9/2 WFDScrahan Cruiser 29.59
Jun 19'25 71 525R    A6 T4 3.16 1111 1st 8L Snld,drclr 29.47 Sand 5/1 WFDCrack On Shay *29.47
Jun 5'25 71 525R    A6 T2 3.32 4433 2nd 3.5L RL 2,FinWl 29.46 Sand 9/2 WFDGlenbervie Foxy 29.70
Apr 17'25 71 525R    A6 T2 3.30 3221 1st 3L Ld 3,drclr 29.77+.20 Fast 9/2 WFDWhiteys Thorn *29.97

Stripes

6 [29.29]
TR: Brendan Murphy[29.29-WFD] 52 9 1211Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Wbk.B.(Good News-Rockmount Wings).May'22ROCKMOUNT CORA TPW €3,655

Jul 19'25 63 525R    A4 T5 3.38 3333 3rd 4L SlAw,Strfin 29.38 Sand 4/5F WFDMoonveen Jemima 29.66
Jul 3'25 61 525R    A4 T6 3.28 4433 2nd hd AHandy,Strfi 29.35 Sand 6/1 WFDRathfalla Logan 29.36
May 29'2 60 525R    A6 T6 3.37 5543 2nd 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.37 Sand 9/4 WFDBrynoffa Julie 29.51
Apr 3'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.27 4444 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 29.94 Sand 13/8WFDSlaneyside Max *29.94
Feb 6'25 63 525R    A4 T6 3.31 5611 1st 4L M-W,FinWl 29.40 Sand 5/2 WFDJumbos Kiki *29.40

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

The Stripes Bar 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-WFD] 10 1 31Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) If.B.(Ballymac Anton-Clairethecooper).May'23AOIFE THECOOPER TPW €485

Jul 24'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.47 6666 6th 13.5L MsdBk,NvSh 28.91 Sand 4/1 WFDMoonveen Floss 29.85
Jul 3'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.49 6655 5th 2L/sh/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.61 Sand 9/4 WFDSlaneyside Max 29.78
Jun 12'25 61 525R    A8 T2 3.39 6642 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.57 Sand 4/5F WFDWaittillwesee *29.57
May 29'2 63 525R    A7 T1 3.45 5533 2nd 10L SlAw,FinWl 29.58 Sand 3/1 WFDYoure A Tipper 30.28
May 8'25 61 525R    A7 T2 3.50 4444 3rd 3L MsdBk,FinWl 29.74+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDCrack On Jasper 30.05

Blue

2 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-WFD] 8 1 21Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24ALMIGHTY MIKIE TPW €1,235

Jul 19'25 76 525R    A6 T3 3.28 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.85 -.20 Slow 3/1 WFDTycoon Fota *29.65
Jul 10'25 76 525R    A6 T2 3.26 4433 3rd 3L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.82 Sand 3/1 WFDSavos Freya 30.03
Jun 19'25 75 525R    A8 T1 3.26 4444 4th 9L MvdOff1,Bm 29.75 Sand 11/4WFDSavos Freya 30.38
May 24'2 76 525R    A8 T5 3.27 1232 2nd 3L EP,Chl 3 29.88 Sand 5/1 WFDTycoon Fota 30.09
May 3'25 76 525R    ON3 T5 3.33 3333 3rd 10.5L EP,Bmp 2 29.64+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDSlaneyside Pro 30.47

White

3 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-WFD] 46 3 1012Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Clare).Oct'22SLANEYSIDE NICK TPW €2,675

Jul 24'25 78 525R    A5 T4 3.25 2222 3rd 6.5L EP,AHandy 28.91 Sand 2/1F WFDMoonveen Floss 29.36
Jul 17'25 78 525R    A5 T5 3.27 2222 2nd 3L MsdBk,Chl 1 29.35 Sand 10/3WFDAnn Spags 29.56
Jul 10'25 77 525R    A5 T6 3.26 2233 3rd 2L/sh EP,Chl 3 29.52 Sand 10/3WFDAnn Spags 29.67
Jun 28'25 76 525R    A7 T4 3.26 2nd 5L EP,A 2nd 29.05 Sand 4/1 WFDFagans Sonny 29.40
Jan 2'25 75 525R    A7 T3 3.23 1111 1st 3L Snld,FinWl 29.48 Sand 7/4F WFDFly Molly *29.48

Black

4 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-WFD] 23 2 59Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Railroad Lass).Jul'23CRACK ON SADIE TPW €1,470

Jul 24'25 62 525R    A5 T5 3.24 3333 2nd 6L AHandy,Strfi 28.91 Sand 9/2 WFDMoonveen Floss 29.33
Jul 17'25 61 525R    A5 T5 3.21 5666 6th 6.0L EP,Bmp 1 29.40 Sand 9/2 WFDClassy Dragon 29.82
Jun 26'25 61 525R    A6 T5 3.43 6644 1st nk SlAw,Strfin 29.66 Sand 11/4WFDSlaneyside Eddie *29.66
Jun 5'25 62 525R    A7 T4 3.52 5533 2nd 3.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.67 Sand 7/4F WFDAva Thecooper 29.91
Mar 13'25 61 525R    A8 T4 3.49 4433 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 30.10 Sand 7/4F WFDBog Cush Maggie *30.10

Orange

5 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-WFD] 7 1 11Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Walkabout Tas).Feb'23WHITEYS MIRANDA TPW €365

Jul 24'25 48 525R    A6 T4 3.19 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.61 Sand 7/2 WFDAlmighty Moll *29.61
Jul 17'25 48 525R    A7 T5 3.22 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.83 Sand 7/2 WFDCrack On Shay 29.86
Jul 10'25 48 525R    A6 T6 3.25 2244 5th 7.0L/sh EP,Chl 2 29.72 Sand 6/1 WFDTycoon Fota 30.22
Jul 3'25 47 525R    A7 T6 3.29 2222 3rd 6L MsdBk,EP 29.93 Sand 9/2 WFDAvalon Killian 30.35
Apr 26'25 48 525R    A8 T6 3.40 4455 4th 11.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.74 Sand 6/1 WFDFagans Wildcat 30.51

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-WFD] 51 5 716Mr. Eddie Keating (Carrick-on-Suir) Wbk.D.(Confident Rankin-Westgate Julie).Jun'21BAY CRUISER TPW €3,170

Jul 3'25 89 525R    A7 T6 3.34 2211 1st 1L SlAw,Ld 3 29.63 Sand 3/1 WFDSheeraghs Anna *29.63
Jun 26'25 90 525R    A7 T6 3.39 4422 2nd 6L SlAw,Crd 2 29.72 Sand 11/4WFDKept Lady 30.14
Apr 3'25 88 525R    A7 T5 3.37 3311 1st 3L SlAw,Ld 2 29.57 Sand 7/2 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.57
Feb 20'25 86 525R    A6 T6 3.39 4431 2nd 0.5L Ld3/4,DH 30.13 -.20 Slow 7/2 WFDAlmighty Tess 29.96
Aug 15'24 87 525R    A6 T6 3.32 3111 1st 3L Ld 2,FinWl 29.73 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Riley *29.73

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The Matchbook Best Odds on Greyhound Racing 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A4
T5 A8 A8
T6 A9 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-WFD] 53 7 108Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Elsie The Cooper).Apr'22JUDY THECOOPER TPW €3,253

Jul 10'25 66 525R    A7 T2 3.47 6666 5th 13L Outp,NvShw 29.35 Sand 9/2 WFDCrack On Luna 30.26
Jun 26'25 67 525R    A7 T2 3.48 6633 4th 7.5L/sh Outp,RnOn 29.72 Sand 3/1 WFDKept Lady 30.25
Feb 20'25 68 525R    A7 T1 3.35 1111 1st 10L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.51 -.20 Slow 11/8WFDAlmighty Emma *29.31
Nov 14'24 67 525R    A7 T1 3.30 4431 1st 3.5L RL 2,Strfin 29.56 Sand 10/3WFDBallygur Andy *29.56
Nov 2'24 69 525R    A7 T2 3.35 5523 1st 2.5L FinWl,DH 30.28 Sand 2/1 WFDBog Cush Maggie *30.28

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 52 6 105Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Ibk.B.(Knocknaboul Syd-Mustang Express).Mar'22ALMIGHTY MOLL TPW €3,125

Jul 24'25 64 525R    A6 T3 3.22 2222 2nd 2L RL 1,A 2nd 29.61 Sand 13/2WFDWhiteys Miranda 29.75
Jul 17'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.19 3333 3rd 4.5L EvAw,A 3rd 29.69 Sand 11/2WFDBisto Misty 30.00
Apr 3'25 63 525R    A6 T1 3.20 1111 1st 2L EP,FinWl 29.73 Sand 9/2 WFDNowayned *29.73
Mar 6'25 61 525R    A8 T2 3.27 1111 1st 8.5L QAw,ALd 29.86 Sand 5/4F WFDDoubly Bonkers *29.86
Feb 27'25 61 525R    A7 T1 3.25 1122 2nd 4.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.65 Sand 5/1 WFDGlitter Girl 29.96

White

3 [29.61]
TR: Joe Anglim[29.61-WFD] 6 1 20Morris-Family-Syndicate (Rosslare Harbou Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Bing Reba).Oct'22BING FOUR WINDS TPW €680

Jul 19'25 73 525R    A6 T1 3.43 4466 6th 13.5L MsdBk,NvSh 29.85 -.20 Slow 1/1F WFDAlmighty Mikie 30.59
Jul 10'25 72 525R    A6 T1 3.34 3322 3rd 4.5L/sh EP,Chl 3 29.72 Sand 6/4F WFDTycoon Fota 30.04
May 31'2 71 525R    A6 T3 3.29 2222 5th 9.0L/hd EP,Fd 29.33 Sand 5/4F WFDVancouver Oscar 29.97
May 24'2 71 550R    A6 T2 4.62 1122 3rd 9.0L EP,Ld 1 30.59 Sand 2/1 WFDHillend Gala 31.22
Apr 19'25 71 525R    ON3 T1 3.31 1111 1st 6L EP,ALd 29.41+.20 Fast5/4F WFDScrahan Cruiser *29.61

Black

4 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-WFD] 34 3 55Mr. Thomas  Power (Waterford) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Kiltippin Jess).Apr'22LEADERS BONO TPW €2,085

Jul 24'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.29 6666 6th 11.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.61 Sand 11/2WFDWhiteys Miranda 30.38
Jul 17'25 73 525R    A6 T3 3.27 3344 4th 12.5L EP,RnOn 29.14 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Eddie 30.01
May 15'2 73 525R    A7 T4 3.26 4433 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.62 Sand 2/1F WFDSlaneyside Eddie *29.62
May 8'25 73 525R    A8 T5 3.35 2311 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 29.89+.10 Fast 2/1 WFDMary Thecooper *29.99
Jul 11'24 70 525R    A6 T4 3.27 1111 1st 9L QAw,ALd 29.36 Sand 11/1WFDBrynoffa Sarah *29.36

Orange

5 [29.94]Late-Baunfaun Tara

TR: Owner[29.94-WFD] 3 0 02Mr. Sean Carroll (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jetstream Moment).May'23FORGE TARA TPW €160

Jul 26'25 63 525R    A7 T4 3.34 3332 2nd 12L AHandy,RnOn29.30 Sand 3/1 WFDMiss Chaos 30.14
Jul 19'25 63 525R    A7 T5 3.47 4444 2nd 11L SlAw,FinWl 29.65 -.20 Slow N/P WFDKeas Flyer 30.22
Jun 21'25 63 525R    ON1 T4 3.44 6644 4th 9L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.30 Sand 3/1 WFDGlory Merc 29.94
May 22'2 63 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 17.11 Sand WFDRisk It Flash 17.18
May 15'2 62 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 30.13 Sand WFDRisk It Flash 30.20

Stripes

6 [30.45]Late-Sirius Kayla

TR: Owner[29.95-ECY] 12 0 20Ms. Margaret Flynn (Stradbally) Mbew.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Sirius Fantasy).Jul'22LISNAKILL LOUISE TPW €120

Jul 10'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.30 5555 5th 12.0L Blk 1,NvShw 29.82 Sand 9/2 WFDSavos Freya 30.66
Jun 26'25 71 525R    A8 T2 3.36 4455 3rd 8.5L/hd RL 2,Crd 3 29.88 Sand 4/1 WFDKilmalooda Gem 30.48
Jun 21'25 69 525R    A8 T2 3.39 5555 5th 7L/hd Outp,NvShw 29.95 Sand 3/1 WFDMiss Monaco 30.45
Jun 14'25 67 525R    A8 T1 3.33 3334 5th 21L/sh EP,Fd 29.22 Sand 4/1 WFDFirst Down 30.70
May 24'2 65 525R    A8 T1 3.36 3324 5th 11L Chl 3,Blk 3 29.88 Sand 5/1 WFDTycoon Fota 30.65

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

The Masters Restaurant 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-WFD] 11 2 21Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan/Ms. Laura  Walsh Ibk.D.(Malachi-Conans Lass).Aug'23TYCOON FOTA TPW €1,025

Jul 24'25 65 525R    A6 T3 3.26 4466 6th 16.5L/nk EP,Fd 28.97 Sand 11/4WFDSlaneyside Yeats 30.14
Jul 19'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.34 2222 2nd 5L EP,A 2nd 29.85 -.20 Slow 5/2 WFDAlmighty Mikie 30.00
Jul 10'25 63 525R    A6 T2 3.36 5511 1st 4.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.72 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Orla *29.72
Jun 26'25 63 525R    A7 T2 3.36 3333 3rd 6.5L EP,AHandy 29.61 Sand 5/2J WFDChucklehead 30.06
May 24'2 63 525R    A8 T6 3.43 5541 1st 3L SlAw,FinWl 29.88 Sand 6/1 WFDAlmighty Mikie *29.88

Blue

2 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-WFD] 24 4 54Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Ballymac Velvet).Nov'22JUMBOS KIKI TPW €1,540

Jul 24'25 68 525R    A5 T3 3.39 5555 3rd 6.5L CrdRu,RnOn 29.41 Sand 9/2 WFDAlmighty Tom 29.86
Jul 17'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.41 6555 5th 5.5L SlAw,Crd 3 29.40 Sand 9/2 WFDClassy Dragon 29.78
Jun 28'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.36 3rd 1.5L Outp,FinWl 29.65 Sand 4/1 WFDTwilight Tide 29.75
Apr 12'25 68 525R    A3 T2 3.43 6622 2nd 9.5L SlAw,FinWl 28.70+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDScrahan Lady 29.56
Mar 20'25 67 525R    A4 T3 3.36 4444 1st nk Outp,LdNrL 29.11+.15 Fast 7/1 WFDRockmount Wild *29.26

White

3 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-WFD] 38 5 39Surprise-Synd(c/o B.Cunningham)(Dunhill) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Cactus Sapphire).Jul'22SURPRISE TPW €2,710

Jul 24'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.22 1111 3rd 2L/sh EP,Ld 1 29.67 Sand 10/3WFDBlue Bucko 29.82
Jul 10'25 69 525R    A6 T1 3.24 2222 2nd 12L EP,Mid 29.18 Sand 7/4F WFDTycoon Jacob 30.02
May 1'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.16 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.27+.20 Fast13/8WFDHusky Zlando *29.47
Apr 10'25 69 525R    A5 T2 3.20 1122 2nd 2.5L EP,DspLd 29.38+.15 Fast 4/1 WFDDebs Puma 29.70
Mar 13'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.65 Sand 11/2WFDHana Thecooper *29.65

Black

4 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-WFD] 9 1 60Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) Mf.D.(Ballymac Anton-Clairethecooper).May'23PEARSE THECOOPER TPW €525

Jul 24'25 78 525R    A6 T5 3.29 5555 3rd 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.61 Sand 13/8WFDWhiteys Miranda 29.99
Jul 17'25 78 525R    A5 T5 3.35 5554 3rd 1L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.81 Sand 10/3WFDJumbos Harvey 29.89
Jun 26'25 78 525R    A6 T1 3.38 3355 3rd nk/hd Outp,FinWl 29.66 Sand 15/8WFDCrack On Sadie 29.69
May 10'2 79 525R    A8 T5 3.41 5555 1st 1L SlAw,Strfin 29.77+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDDetermined Ator *29.97
Apr 19'25 78 525R    ON3 T4 3.32 3333 3rd 7L EvAw,RnOn 29.41+.20 Fast 6/4 WFDBing Four Winds 30.10

Orange

5 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 46 7 44Head-And-Shoulders-Syndicate (C/O P O'N Mbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Classic Valerie).Jan'22CHUCKLEHEAD TPW €3,390

Jul 24'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.25 5555 5th 12.5L Outp,NvShw 28.91 Sand 7/1 WFDMoonveen Floss 29.78
Jul 17'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.32 6665 6th 6.5L/hd/hSlAw,NvShw 29.26 Sand 17/2WFDSlaneyside Pro 29.73
Jun 26'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.28 2111 1st 2.5L DspLd,Ld 3 29.61 Sand 5/2J WFDMary Thecooper *29.61
May 29'2 57 525R    A8 T4 3.26 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.77 Sand 7/2 WFDNeptunes Dream *29.77
May 1'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.22 2221 1st 3L Ld 4,StyOn 29.73+.20 Fast10/1WFDNowayned *29.93

Stripes

6 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-WFD] 64 12 1116Mr. Michael BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford.) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Avastorm).Dec'21NEPTUNES DREAM TPW €4,735

Jul 26'25 50 525R    A6 T6 3.31 4422 2nd 4.5L EP,Chl 3 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDScrahan Splash 29.52
Jul 17'25 50 525R    A6 T6 3.32 4433 3rd 11.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.14 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Eddie 29.94
Jun 19'25 50 525R    A7 T6 3.27 3311 1st 7L DspLd,drclr 29.77 Sand 9/4 WFDChanceme Loads *29.77
May 1'25 50 525R    A7 T6 3.31 6442 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 29.85+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDJumbos Fable *30.05
Apr 24'25 51 525R    A8 T5 3.35 4434 1st 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.91 Sand 3/1 WFDBenji Thecooper *29.91

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  

A3
Waterford

The Upcoming Munster Oaks 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €465

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.25]Late-Volcano Duke

TR: Owner[29.25-WFD] 41 6 96Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Ibe.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Mustang Express).Mar'22RISK IT DUKE TPW €2,860

Jul 24'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.35 5555 4th 9.5L/nk CrdRu,NvSh 28.93 Sand 4/1 WFDFly Molly 29.61
Jul 17'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.21 3222 3rd 2L EP,ClrRn 29.29 Sand 4/1 WFDNans Starling 29.43
Jul 10'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.20 1111 1st 3.5L RlRu,ALd 29.25 Sand 11/4WFDNowayned *29.25
Jun 19'25 71 525R    A5 T2 3.22 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.78 Sand 9/2 WFDJacktavern Panda *29.78
Mar 27'25 70 525R    A7 T2 3.25 1111 1st 7L EP,Ld 1 29.48 Sand 9/2 WFDCloheena Boyo *29.48

Blue

2 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-WFD] 46 10 99Master. Eamon Mackey (Waterford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Roxholme Poppy).Jun'22BRYNOFFA JIMBOB TPW €3,685

Jul 19'25 61 730R    D1 T1 13.87 2222 4th 12L EP,Fd 40.77 Sand 7/2 WFDSnazzy Honey 41.61
Jul 5'25 62 730R    D1 T3 13.74 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 41.37 Sand 3/1 WFDIvy Hill Pebbles *41.37
May 17'2 64 550R    A3 T3 4.78 4432 1st sh BmpRu,LdNrL 30.46 Sand 7/2 WFDBarro Al *30.46
Mar 8'25 64 525R    A2 T3 3.22 2233 1st 1.5L Chl 2,Strfin 29.02 Sand 2/1 WFDAugusta Fairway *29.02
Dec 20'24 64 525R    A1 T3 3.26 3333 1st 0.5L AHandy,FinW 28.90 Sand 3/1 WFDLeaders Blaze *28.90

White

3 [28.79]
TR: Brendan Murphy[28.79-WFD] 41 5 65Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Good News-Rockmount Wings).May'22ROCKMOUNT MAGGIE TPW €2,195

Jul 26'25 59 525R    A2 T3 3.25 5666 5th 21L Crd 1,NvShw 28.19 Sand 4/1 WFDZippy Kolbe 29.66
Jul 19'25 60 525R    A2 T1 3.40 6666 6th 8.5L/hd LckEP,NvSh 29.08 -.20 Slow 6/1 WFDShlowdown Range 29.48
Jul 3'25 60 525R    A3 T2 3.31 5532 2nd 1L SlAw,Strfin 28.97 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.04
Jun 26'25 60 525R    A4 T4 3.23 4422 1st 3L Outp,Strfin 29.16 Sand 13/2WFDPlacid Pio *29.16
Feb 20'25 60 525R    A4 T3 3.30 2221 1st 4.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.74 -.20 Slow 7/4F WFDRaytown Sasha *29.54

Black

4 [29.04]
TR: Joe Anglim[28.99-ECY] 21 6 17Mr. Joseph  Anglim (Co. Wexford.) Mwbd.B.(Allforthebest-Fatboyz Storm).Oct'22WHITE LIGHTNING TPW €1,995

Jul 24'25 69 575R    A3 T5 6.05 5333 2nd 6.50L ClrRn,FinWl 31.37 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballykilduff Gem 31.82
Jul 19'25 71 525R    A2 T5 3.30 5555 5th 11.5L SlAw,BBlk 1 28.68 Sand 3/1 WFDBarnahask Jack 29.48
Apr 17'25 69 525R    A3 T5 3.28 6532 1st 2L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.48+.20 Fast 9/4 WFDBeebees Dream *29.68
Feb 13'25 69 525R    A3 T6 3.29 2211 1st 4L Bmp 1,Ld 2 29.51 -.20 Slow 10/1WFDRockmount Maggie *29.31
Feb 6'25 70 525R    A3 T6 3.30 3321 1st 5L MsdBk,Ld 4 29.10 Sand 11/8WFDMarket Club *29.10

Orange

5 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-WFD] 13 1 02Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Babs).Jul'23SLANEYSIDE EDDIE TPW €460

Jul 24'25 78 525R    A3 T5 3.25 3333 5th 9.5L/nk/s MsdBk,Blk 1 28.93 Sand 4/1 WFDFly Molly 29.62
Jul 17'25 78 525R    A6 T4 3.23 1111 1st 10.5L EP,ALd 29.14 Sand 7/2 WFDHow Ye Marty *29.14
Jun 26'25 78 525R    A6 T4 3.28 1111 2nd nk EvCh,Ld 1 29.66 Sand 9/2 WFDCrack On Sadie 29.68
May 31'2 76 525R    A5 T6 3.28 3333 4th 6L/nk SlAw,EP 29.06 Sand 4/1 WFDRockmount Wild 29.50
May 15'2 78 525R    A7 T3 3.28 1111 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.62 Sand 4/1 WFDLeaders Bono 29.69

Stripes

6 [28.96]
TR: Lester Power[28.93-CML] 27 7 27Mr. Jack Molloy Snr. (Waterford) Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Vale Recruit).Aug'22LOUGH DEISE TPW €3,400

Jul 24'25 85 525R    A3 T6 3.29 5544 4th 12L SlAw,Blk 2 28.97 Sand 15/8WFDFahee Champ 29.81
Jul 4'25 85 550R    A2 T4 4.25 1224 4th 6.00L LdRu,Blk 3 30.43 Sand 4/1 CMLDangan Conor 30.85
Apr 19'25 83 575R    A2 T5 5.79 2222 1st hd EvAw,LdNrL 31.42+.25 Fast 5/2 WFDProper Rockett *31.67
Apr 11'25 83 750R    D3 T4 14.00 2211 1st 2L Ld 5,HldOn 42.13+.40 Fast 6/4 SPK Classy Diva *42.53
Feb 22'25 83 525R    A2 T5 3.20 3332 1st 5L AHandy,Strfi 29.13 Sand 5/2 WFDJays Swallow *29.13

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

14:18
 Grade  
A2-A3

Waterford

The Lucky Last 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-WFD] 42 11 46Mrs. Dympna Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Noelles Camino).Jan'22JACKTAVERN BUCKS TPW €4,525

Jul 24'25 75 525R    A3 T4 3.25 2222 2nd 2L RL 2,FinWl 28.93 Sand 13/8WFDFly Molly 29.07
Jul 19'25 75 525R    A2 T1 3.22 4444 4th 11L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.68 Sand 3/1 WFDBarnahask Jack 29.45
May 1'25 76 525R    A3 T3 3.17 2222 1st 1L AHandy,LdRi 28.80+.20 Fast2/1F WFDRockmount Stella *29.00
Feb 20'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.29 2222 1st 3L EvAw,Strfin 29.47 -.20 Slow 10/3WFDVine Cottage Pet *29.27
Feb 6'25 78 525R    A2 T1 3.20 2222 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.15 Sand 9/2 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob *29.15

Blue

2 [28.98]
TR: Joe Anglim[28.98-WFD] 20 4 45Mr. John P.  Delaney (Kilmore Quay) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Cosy Trend).May'22SALTEES ROYAL TPW €1,980

Jul 17'25 63 525R    A1 T3 3.14 1111 3rd 3L/sh FAw,Ld 1 28.90 Sand 9/2 WFDDaring Rambo 29.12
Jul 10'25 63 525R    A3 T4 3.11 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.98 Sand 5/2 WFDBobsleigh Coco *28.98
Jun 26'25 63 525R    A3 T6 3.21 1111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.23 Sand 9/4 WFDRockmount Rebel 29.33
Jun 5'25 63 525R    A3 T1 3.14 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.22 Sand 9/4 WFDSlaneyside Ethan *29.22
May 22'2 63 525R    A3 T4 3.08 1111 1st hd FAw,HldOn 29.33 Sand 7/2 WFDRockmount Rebel *29.33

White

3 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 89 14 1910Mrs. Catherine Tuohy (Kill) Ibk.D.(Spoofer-Whiteys Sunrise).Aug'20WHITEYS SNAKE TPW €6,395

Jul 24'25 74 525R    A7 T2 3.19 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.05 Sand 3/1 WFDMary Thecooper *29.05
Jul 10'25 72 525R    A7 T1 3.39 3333 2nd 5L AHandy,FinW 29.35 Sand 6/1 WFDCrack On Luna 29.70
Apr 24'25 71 525R    A7 T1 3.38 6432 1st 3L Outp,FinWl 29.91 Sand 7/2 WFDMary Thecooper *29.91
Mar 13'25 71 525R    A7 T4 3.27 2222 2nd 0.5L AHandy,FinW 29.85 Sand 7/2 WFDNans Julie 29.88
Sep 19'24 74 525R    A5 T2 3.36 5554 1st 2L Outp,Strfin 29.75 Sand 8/1 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.75

Black

4 [29.00]Late-Comer Cash

TR: Owner[29.00-WFD] 11 3 32The-Horse-That-Bought-The-Dog (Paulstow Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Bogger Sunny).Apr'23BALLYGUR TOMMY TPW €960

Jul 24'25 74 525R    A4 T3 3.24 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,FinWl 29.00 Sand 2/1F WFDSlaneyside Max *29.00
Jul 18'25 71 525R    A4 T3 4.38 2222 4th 2L/hd/nk ChlBS,EvCh 29.59 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Newinn Archie 29.56
Jul 3'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.28 2211 3rd 1L/hd MsdBk,LdBS 29.35 Sand 10/3WFDRathfalla Logan 29.43
Jun 26'25 71 525R    A6 T3 3.24 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.33 Sand 15/8WFDQuibble *29.33
May 22'2 70 525R    A7 T4 3.20 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.77 Sand 5/2 WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh *29.77

Orange

5 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-WFD] 42 5 1013Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Dragonfly).Nov'22CLASSY DRAGON TPW €2,700

Jul 24'25 74 525R    A4 T6 3.28 4433 3rd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.00 Sand 11/2WFDBallygur Tommy 29.28
Jul 17'25 74 525R    A5 T6 3.29 3211 1st 1L LdBS,FinWl 29.40 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.40
Jul 3'25 74 525R    A5 T5 3.30 2222 2nd sh EvCh,Chl 4 29.61 Sand 11/2WFDSlaneyside Max 29.62
Jun 19'25 74 525R    A5 T5 3.32 3222 2nd 3L EP,StyOn 29.39 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Pro 29.60
Mar 27'25 72 525R    A6 T4 3.28 1111 1st 7.5L QAw,drclr 29.36 Sand 11/4WFDAlmighty Tess *29.36

Stripes

6 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.14-CML] 10 0 33Mrs. Dympna Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Clondoty Amy).Jun'23CLONDOTY ROY TPW €470

Jul 26'25 70 525R    A3 T6 3.19 6566 6th 12L/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 28.74 Sand 3/1 WFDJetstream News 29.59
Jul 3'25 68 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 19.10 Sand ECY Tassie Ted 19.24
Jun 14'25 66 525R    A3 T6 3.25 4445 5th 12L SlAw,EP 28.68 Sand 7/4J WFDBallarue Rolo 29.52
Apr 10'25 67 350R    S3 T6 0.00 32 2nd 1.5L Imp 2,RnOn 18.99 Sand 4/1 SPK Heathlawn Best 19.09
Apr 5'25 66 525R    A4 T5 3.26 3112 2nd 3L EP,Ld 2 28.82+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDProper Rockett 29.23

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


